

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	MARCH 2023	MARCH 2022	2022-2023	2021-2022
Retailing	146,675,854	131,882,192	1,417,953,635	1,259,914,246
Services	61,350,892	56,364,530	595,546,440	535,172,826
Contracting	34,271,719	32,999,190	330,427,792	307,378,291
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,717,528	1,107,965	17,066,267	11,739,123
Interest & All Others	13,106,040	11,142,029	125,846,573	104,537,444
Commissions	4,200,991	4,936,827	45,900,708	53,130,684
Hotel Rentals	23,786,140	20,540,064	238,091,434	191,561,675
All Other Rentals	30,825,789	28,868,658	300,467,427	276,221,365
Use (4%)	3,408,194	2,956,293	36,418,016	30,177,156
SUB-TOTAL	319,343,147	290,797,748	3,107,718,292	2,769,832,810
Insurance Solicitors	63,591	64,208	667,596	780,936
Producing	140,116	150,666	1,506,128	1,459,542
Manufacturing	178,650	174,002	1,832,577	1,645,375
Wholesaling	9,213,766	8,307,461	91,746,607	81,502,267
Services (Wholesale)	543,166	489,496	4,919,089	3,972,879
Use (1/2%)	3,331,228	3,219,912	31,252,661	30,277,998
SUB-TOTAL	13,470,517	12,405,745	131,924,658	119,638,997
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	332,813,664	303,203,493	3,239,642,950	2,889,471,807
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	9,602,932	6,521,146	67,510,326	41,120,219
GRAND TOTAL	342,416,596	309,724,639	3,307,153,276	2,930,592,026

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - MARCH 2023

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	MARCH 2023	MARCH 2022	2022-2023	2021-2022
Retailing	3,666,896,350	3,297,054,800	35,448,840,875	31,497,856,150
Services	1,533,772,300	1,409,113,250	14,888,661,000	13,379,320,650
Contracting	856,792,975	824,979,750	8,260,694,800	7,684,457,275
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	42,938,200	27,699,125	426,656,675	293,478,075
Interest & All Others	327,651,000	278,550,725	3,146,164,325	2,613,436,100
Commissions	105,024,775	123,420,675	1,147,517,700	1,328,267,100
Hotel Rentals	594,653,500	513,501,600	5,952,285,850	4,789,041,875
All Other Rentals	770,644,725	721,716,450	7,511,685,675	6,905,534,125
Use (4%)	85,204,850	73,907,325	910,450,400	754,428,900
SUB-TOTAL	7,983,578,675	7,269,943,700	77,692,957,300	69,245,820,250
Insurance Solicitors	42,394,000	42,805,333	445,064,000	520,624,000
Producing	28,023,200	30,133,200	301,225,600	291,908,400
Manufacturing	35,730,000	34,800,400	366,515,400	329,075,000
Wholesaling	1,842,753,200	1,661,492,200	18,349,321,400	16,300,453,400
Services (Wholesale)	108,633,200	97,899,200	983,817,800	794,575,800
Use (1/2%)	666,245,600	643,982,400	6,250,532,200	6,055,599,600
SUB-TOTAL	2,723,779,200	2,511,112,733	26,696,476,400	24,292,236,200
GRAND TOTAL	10,707,357,875	9,781,056,433	104,389,433,700	93,538,056,450

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report shows tax bases only for the allocated collections. The tax bases are calculated from the tax collections. The tax bases for the unallocated collections cannot be determined, because the applicable tax rates are not known.